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GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO 

PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATORY BOARD 

PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU 

 

IN RE:  

 

PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC POWER 

AUTHORITY RATE REVIEW 

 

CASE NO.: NEPR-AP-2023-0003 

 

SUBJECT: Notice of Withdrawal 

 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL  

TO THE HONORABLE PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU: 

1. The undersigned attorneys have appeared as co-counsel for Genera PR LLC 

(“Genera PR”) in the above-captioned proceeding. 

2. We respectfully inform the Energy Bureau of our withdrawal as co-counsel 

for the appearing party in the above-captioned proceeding. Genera PR will continue to be 

represented by the remaining counsel in this matter. 

3. Accordingly, we respectfully request the Energy Bureau to take notice of the 

above. Issuance and service of email notifications should continue as to the remaining 

counsel as well as legal@genera-pr.com and regulatory@genera-pr.com. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned respectfully requests the Energy Bureau take 

notice of the foregoing for all legal purposes. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED. 

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 26th day of August of 2025. 

 

ECIJA SBGB 

PO Box 363068 

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920 

Tel. (787) 300.3200 

Fax (787) 300.3208 

 

 

NEPR

Received:

Aug 26, 2025

5:20 PM
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/s/Stephen David Romero Valle 

Stephen David Romero Valle 

sromero@sbgblaw.com  

TSPR 21,881 

 

/s/ Gabriela Alejandra Castrodad García 

Gabriela Alejandra Castrodad García 

gcastrodad@sbgblaw.com  

TSPR 23,584 

 

/s/ José Javier Díaz Alonso 

José Javier Díaz Alonso 

jdiaz@sbgblaw.com  

TSPR 21,718 

  

mailto:sromero@sbgblaw.com
mailto:gcastrodad@sbgblaw.com
mailto:jdiaz@sbgblaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this motion was filed using the electronic filing system 

of this Energy Bureau and that electronic copies of this motion will be notified to the 

following: 

Parties and Intervenors: 

 

mvalle@gmlex.net; arivera@gmlex.net; jmartinez@gmlex.net; jgonzalez@gmlex.net; 

nzayas@gmlex.net; katiuska.bolanos-lugo@us.dlapiper.com; 

Yahaira.delarosa@us.dlapiper.com; margarita.mercado@us.dlapiper.com; 

carolyn.clarkin@us.dlapiper.com; andrea.chambers@us.dlapiper.com; 

sromero@sbgblaw.com; gcastrodad@sbgblaw.com; jfr@sbgblaw.com; regulatory@genera-

pr.com; legal@genera-pr.com; mvazquez@vvlawpr.com; gvilanova@vvlawpr.com; 

ratecase@genera-pr.com; hrivera@jrsp.pr.gov; gerardo_cosme@solartekpr.net; 

contratistas@jrsp.pr.gov; victorluisgonzalez@yahoo.com; Cfl@mcvpr.com; 

nancy@emmanuelli.law; jrinconlopez@guidehouse.com; Josh.Llamas@fticonsulting.com; 

Anu.Sen@fticonsulting.com; Ellen.Smith@fticonsulting.com; Intisarul.Islam@weil.com; 

kara.smith@weil.com; rafael.ortiz.mendoza@gmail.com; rolando@emmanuelli.law; 

monica@emmanuelli.law; cristian@emmanuelli.law; lgnq2021@gmail.com; 

jan.albinolopez@us.dlapiper.com; Rachel.Albanese@us.dlapiper.com; 

varoon.sachdev@whitecase.com; jdiaz@sbgblaw.com; javrua@sesapr.org; 

Brett.ingerman@us.dlapiper.com; agraitfe@agraitlawpr.com; jpouroman@outlook.com; 

epo@amgprlaw.com; loliver@amgprlaw.com; acasellas@amgprlaw.com; 

matt.barr@weil.com; Robert.berezin@weil.com; Gabriel.morgan@weil.com; 

corey.brady@weil.com; lramos@ramoscruzlegal.com; tlauria@whitecase.com; 

gkurtz@whitecase.com; ccolumbres@whitecase.com; isaac.glassman@whitecase.com; 

tmacwright@whitecase.com; jcunningham@whitecase.com; mshepherd@whitecase.com; 

jgreen@whitecase.com; hburgos@cabprlaw.com; dperez@cabprlaw.com; 

howard.hawkins@cwt.com; mark.ellenberg@cwt.com; casey.servais@cwt.com; 

bill.natbony@cwt.com; zack.schrieber@cwt.com; thomas.curtin@cwt.com; 

escalera@reichardescalera.com; riverac@reichardescalera.com; 

susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com; erickay@quinnemanuel.com; 

dmonserrate@msglawpr.com; fgierbolini@msglawpr.com; rschell@msglawpr.com; 

eric.brunstad@dechert.com; Stephen.zide@dechert.com; David.herman@dechert.com; 

Isaac.Stevens@dechert.com; James.Moser@dechert.com; Kayla.Yoon@dechert.com; 

Julia@londoneconomics.com; Brian@londoneconomics.com; 

luke@londoneconomics.com; juan@londoneconomics.com; mmcgill@gibsondunn.com; 

LShelfer@gibsondunn.com; jnieves@cstlawpr.com; arrivera@nuenergypr.com; 

apc@mcvpr.com 

mailto:matt.barr@weil.com
mailto:Robert.berezin@weil.com
mailto:corey.brady@weil.com
mailto:jgreen@whitecase.com
mailto:hburgos@cabprlaw.com
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mailto:casey.servais@cwt.com
mailto:bill.natbony@cwt.com
mailto:thomas.curtin@cwt.com
mailto:escalera@reichardescalera.com
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mailto:susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com
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PREB Consultants: 

 

shempling@scotthemplinglaw.com; rsmithla@aol.com; guy@maxetaenergy.com; 

jorge@maxetaenergy.com; rafael@maxetaenergy.com; dawn.bisdorf@gmail.com; 

msdady@gmail.com; mcranston29@gmail.com; ahopkins@synapse-energy.com; 

clane@synapse-energy.com; kbailey@acciongroup.com; zachary.ming@ethree.com; 

PREBconsultants@acciongroup.com; carl.pechman@keylogic.com; 

bernard.neenan@keylogic.com; tara.hamilton@ethree.com; aryeh.goldparker@ethree.com; 

roger@maxetaenergy.com; Shadi@acciongroup.com 

 

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 26th of August of 2025. 

 /s/ Stephen D. Romero Valle 

Stephen D. Romero Valle 


